

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12111/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2002 in CWP No. 4318/2002 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment on personal grounds. The matter is adjourned, to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day for hearing and disposal.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master