

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12111/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2002 in CWP No.4318/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Keshav Kaushik,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar